

Misc Ex 321 of 2015

Order dated 11.09.2024

Today is fixed for necessary order.

The petitioner has filed hazira.

Heard the Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner.

Now the record is taken up for necessary order.

On perusal it appears that the instant case is a Misc Execution for the realization of pending arrear amount from the OP filed in the year 2015 but as the OP failed to comply with the order, this court rejected the time petition filed by the OP and issue warrant against him vide order dated 03.03.2016. There are several non-execution report dated 18.09.2023, 19.12.2022, 08.09.2022, 30.07.2022, 07.06.2022 are available in the record. As per the order dated 08.01.2024 it appears that that even after several attempts, the warrant could not be executed against the warrantee person as he is absconding and evading police arrest. In that report GDE No. 409 dated 11.11.2022, GDE no. 927 dated 23.11.2022, GDI No. 668 dated 18.02.2023 and GDE NO. 747 dated 17.09.2023 is also mentioned and the ASI Jahid Faizal Biswas of Najirganj PS have prayed for proclamation and attachment order as per the provision of Section 82/83 of Cr.P.C.

Considering the age of the record and efforts made by the police for execution of the warrant, the petitioner is directed to furnish the present address/whereabouts of OP.

Fix 08.11.2024 for steps by the petitioner.

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate.

1st Court, Howrah

Disha Barai

(JO Code WB01420)

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court, Howrah