

Misc Ex 321/2015

Order dated 08.01.2024

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

The petitioner has filed hazira.

One report has come from the ASI Jahid Faizal Biswas of Nazirganj PS stating that even after several attempts, the warrant could not be executed against the warrantee person as he is absconding and evading police arrest. He also mentioned GDE No. 409 dated 11.11.2022, GDE no. 927 dated 23.11.2022, GDE No. 668 dated 18.02.2023 and GDE NO. 747 dated 17.09.2023 and prayed for proclamation and attachment order.

Fix 31.01.2024 for necessary order.

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah