

M Ex 321 of 2015

Order dated:- 08-11-2024

Today is fixed for steps by the petitioner.  
Petitioner takes no steps.  
Case is adjourned today due  
to “not to pass any adverse order”,  
resolution taken by Local Bar Association of Howrah.  
Ld PO is on leave. Ld 4<sup>th</sup> JM is in charge.  
Fix...17-01-2025... for steps by the petitioner.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah  
In - Charge

**(Keya Sarkar)**  
**(JO Code WB 01123)**

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah  
In - Charge